



Colemanstown United Terms & Conditions

Medical Condition(s):

Coaches/Mentors/ Team managers are not in a position to administer medication, monitor a player for a particular medical condition or make special medical arrangements for any player. Should a player have a medical condition(s) that requires special attention, the onus is on each individual player to ensure their appropriate medication is available at all matches & training sessions.

Insurance

The club is not providing player insurance cover for the 2020 - 2021 season. The responsibility is on all players to ensure they have their own private accidental insurance cover. The club will not cover any players medical costs incurred as a result of injuries received during club activities.

Club Rules – Code of Conduct

All players and members are expected to abide by the rules of the club as laid down by the Club's Executive Committee. The club rules, club constitution and child protection policy are available on request from the Club Secretary and all players and members are advised to be familiar with them.

We have provided you with a link to our Codes of Conduct on Clubforce

Fines

Any fines imposed on players by the Galway FA or any other affiliated body during the course of the playing season must be fully borne by the player in question.

Child Welfare Liaison Officer (for members under 18 years)

The primary role of our Child Welfare Liaison Officer is the welfare of our child and young adult members. The Child Welfare Liaison Officer is available to any child or parent/guardian who has concerns. Martina Donnellan has undertaken a Child Protection & Welfare course, Safeguarding 1 & Safeguarding2 and currently fulfils this role for Colemanstown United F.C.

Covid-19

All members must abide by the guidelines set out by the Club's Executive Committee regarding control measures in place to prevent the spread of Covid-19. A copy of the Clubs guidelines; Managing Coronavirus – Covid-19 is available from the Executive member of the Clubs Covid-19 Compliance Officer on request. The Club will keep all members up to date with changes made to these guidelines.

Miscellaneous

It is each player's responsibility to ensure that they organise their own transport to and from matches unless transport is organised by Colemanstown United to travel to long distance games.

Details of matches and training sessions will be forwarded via text message/ WhatsApp to the contact number listed on this registration form.

This official form and the FAI registration form must be completed and signed by the named player only.





Colemanstown United Terms & Conditions

Competitive matches organised by our affiliated body, the Galway FA do not commence until U12 level which is a 9-a-side competition. All age groups from U11 down participate in 9-a-side non-competitive friendlies; inter club mini-blitzes; etc. organised on a periodic basis by our academy coaches when time and resources allow.

Registration fees

Unpaid members are ineligible to play until they are fully paid members of the club.

Media/PR

Images of players or snippets of action from games or other activities associated with the club may appear on our website, Facebook page, printed publications or any other forms of media.

Data Protection

The details you provide on this form will be used and stored by Colemanstown United for the purposes of your participation in football related activity and other activities organised by coaches. Your data will be stored in compliance with Data Protection legislation and will not be shared with any other body without your consent unless such sharing of information is necessary for the participation in football competitions / activities and other club related information which is required to be shared / notified to parents/ guardians.

Under General Data Protection Regulations, by continuing (and finalising) registration for membership, you are agreeable to Colemanstown United FC retaining your personal details.

Agreement of Club Registration Conditions

I the undersigned have read the above and understand and agree with the terms and conditions outlined.